TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jay Richard Eilenberg		05/21/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ODM Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6361 Nancy Ridge Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77133854	ENERGIZED AUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (909)363-8026

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 909-793-0609

Email: dgervais1@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Debra B. Gervais
Address Line 1: 302 W South Avenue

Address Line 4: Redlands, CALIFORNIA 92373

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ODM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra B. Gervais, Attorney
Signature:	/Debra B. Gervais/
Date:	05/30/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0549

900078073

Total Attachments: 1

source=TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered into this <u>21</u> day of May, 2007, between Jay Richard Eilenberg of 6361 Nancy Ridge Road, San Diego, California, 92121 herein referred to as "Assignor," and ODM Technologies, Inc., a California Corporation of 6361 Nancy Ridge Road, San Diego, California, 92121 herein referred to as "Assignee."

Assignor has adopted, is using, and has applied for registration of the trademark "Energized Audio" in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial Number 77133854, and Assignee wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Date May 21 2007

RECORDED: 05/30/2007

Jay Richard Eilenberg, Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0551